
Supplemental Memorandum for the 11/21/2023 Continued Hearing  

Prepared for: Fresno Mobilehome Park Rent Review and Stabilization Commission 

Prepared by: La Hacienda Mobile Estates, LLC 

 

Just and Reasonable Rate of Return 

The California Supreme Court in Kavanau v. Santa Monica Rent Control Board (1997) 16 
Cal.4th 761 stated that in determining a fair return, the court must focus on whether the 
regulatory agency took relevant investor interests into account. Id. at 771 citing Permian Basin 
Area Rate Cases (1968) 390 U.S. 747, 770 (citations omitted). An investor would demand a 
“return…commensurate with returns on investments in other enterprises having 
corresponding risks.  That return, moreover, should be sufficient to…attract capital.” 
Kavanau, supra, citing to Power Comm’n v. Hope Natural Gas Co. (1944) 320 U.S. 591, 603. 

Under Kavanau, a rent control ordinance must look at relevant investor interests, which includes 
a return on investment sufficient to attract capital. Kavanau, 16 Cal.4th at 771- 772.  Investors 
are not entitled to a rate of return that is merely high enough to maintain a property—they 
are in fact entitled to a rate of return that encourages good management and incentivizes 
capital investment. “[T]o be ‘just and reasonable’ a rate of return must be high enough to 
encourage good management including adequate maintenance of services, to furnish a reward for 
efficiency, to discourage the flight of capital from the rental housing market, and to enable 
operators to maintain and support their credit. A just and reasonable return is one which is 
generally commensurate with returns on investments in other enterprises having 
corresponding risks.” Carson Harbor Village, Ltd. v. City of Carson Mobilehome Park Rental 
Review Bd. (1990) 70 Cal.App.4th 281, 288-289. 

Rate of Return Analysis: 

Exhibit A presents a summary of the rate of return analysis prepared by Brian Eid of Level 
Advisors.  His CV is attached as Exhibit B.   

• Column: Actual 12 Months Ending 9/30/23: 
o This column shows the actual income and expenses for the 12-month period 

ending September 30, 2023.  With interest and depreciation included, the net loss 
is $525,418.  Adding back interest and depreciation produces an operating loss of 
$114,160, resulting in a -6.5% return on investment. 

o This column is derived, with reductions, from the Profit and Loss Statement 
attached as Exhibit C.  Please note that Exhibit C is attached in both spreadsheet 
and PDF format.  The backup for the expanses reflected in Exhibit C n be found 
in Exhibit 2 of the supplemental hearing documents sent to the City on November 
13, 2023. 

  



• Column: Stabilized Occupancy and Expenses ($300 Rent): 
o “Stabilized” refers to both income and expenses.  For income, “stabilized” means 

95% occupancy, which is expected to take at least three years to accomplish.  For 
expenses, “stabilized” means expected normalized expenses, which, most notably, 
reflects reductions in legal fees and repairs and maintenance.  Because the 
“stabilized” period is three years in the future, expenses have been adjusted for 
inflation (see, two notes at the bottom of the page).   

o With interest and depreciation included, $300 rents result in a net loss 
$389,506.07.   Adding back interest and depreciation produces an operating 
income of $29,902, resulting in a 1.7% return on investment.   

• Column Stabilized Occupancy and Expenses ($585 Rent):   
o “Stabilized” has the same meaning described in the foregoing paragraph.   
o With interest and depreciation included, $585 rents result in a net loss 

$208,336.08.   Adding back interest and depreciation produces an operating 
income of $211,072, resulting in a 12% return on investment. 
 A 12% return on investment is low end of Dr. Somekh analysis discussed 

below).   
• Constitutional Standard for Just and Reasonable Return:  

o “A just and reasonable return is one which is generally commensurate with returns 
on investments in other enterprises having corresponding risks.” Id.  

o Attached as Exhibit D is a letter analysis by Dr. Babak Somekh done recently for 
another park.  Dr. Somekh’s CV is attached as Exhibit E. Dr. Somekh concludes 
that “a fair and reasonable rate of return for an illiquid mobile home park 
investment is in the range of 12% to 20%.” This is based, among other things, on 
the following: 
 The current “risk-free rate of return,” based on short-term treasuries, is 

5.28%.  
 Passive investments in “manufactured housing REITS have delivered a 

15.13% average annual total return. 
 The risks associated with owning an actual (not shares in REIT) 

mobilehome park. 

Comparable Rents:  

• In addition to the comparable rent information contained in the Owner’s rent increase 
application, the Residents submitted a report on comparable properties in the context of 
the hearing on the sufficiency of the Owner’s closure impact report.  The Resident’s 
comparable properties analysis is attached as Exhibit F and establishes comparable rents 
at $649 per month. 

Rehabilitation Costs: 

• Attached as Exhibit G is a spreadsheet with summary and backup for the rehabilitation 
costs incurred.   
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Profit & Loss 12 Month Recap

Monthly recap 10/01/22 - 09/30/23  (cash basis)

Property: La Hacienda Mobile Estates, LLC

INCOME

    40000 INCOME

        40002 Rental Revenue    12,140.00 7,495.00 7,595.00 8,990.00 9,090.00 7,425.00 7,425.00 7,900.00 7,350.00 11,315.00 7,260.49 9,918.51 103,904.00

        40006 Late Fees 0.00 60.00 20.00 0.00 220.00 50.00 0.00 25.00 195.00 50.00 100.00 50.00 770.00

        40010 Application Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -35.00 -35.00 -70.00

        40000 Total INCOME 12,140.00 7,555.00 7,615.00 8,990.00 9,310.00 7,475.00 7,425.00 7,925.00 7,545.00 11,365.00 7,325.49 9,933.51 104,604.00

    40020 UTILITY INCOME

        40022 Electric Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00

        40023 Garbage Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 36.94 38.13 75.07

        40026 Sewer Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 42.22 42.22 84.44

        40028 Water Income 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.86 30.86 61.72

        40020 Total UTILITY IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 110.02 111.21 521.23

    40040 INCOME OTHER

        40056 Eviction Fees Inc 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00

        40040 Total INCOME O 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00

TOTAL INCOME 12,140.00 7,555.00 7,615.00 8,990.00 9,660.00 7,475.00 7,425.00 7,925.00 7,845.00 11,365.00 7,435.51 10,044.72 105,475.23

EXPENSE

    60000 OPERATING EXPE

        60001 Advertising and 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,218.44 0.00 180.00 0.00 240.00 0.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 1,698.44

        60003 Application Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 70.00

        60011 Bank Service Ch 0.00 0.00 1.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1.50

        60013 Business Licence   633.00 0.00 0.00 127.34 1,611.23 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 392.00 0.00 0.00 2,763.57

        60022 Commission Exp 27,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 27,000.00

        60031 Dues and Subsc 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 383.25 0.00 0.00 383.25

        60066 MH Titling & Reg  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 101.00 0.00 0.00 588.00 0.00 1,392.00 0.00 2,081.00

        60097 Management Fe 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 12,000.00

        60100 Office Supplies 0.00 0.00 230.89 38.13 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 248.96 0.00 517.98

        63016 Legal Fees 162.50 6,337.50 1,968.00 1,193.00 37.50 0.00 0.00 0.00 270.00 650.00 5,572.50 41,299.00 57,490.00

        60000 Total OPERATIN  27,795.50 6,337.50 2,200.39 6,576.91 2,648.73 1,351.00 1,000.00 1,240.00 1,858.00 2,425.25 8,273.46 42,299.00 104,005.74

    60080 INSURANCE EXPE

        60084 Commercial Prop  7,366.82 5,204.38 0.00 0.00 170.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,839.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,580.25

        60080 Total INSURANC  7,366.82 5,204.38 0.00 0.00 170.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,839.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 14,580.25

    61000 OFF SITE MANAG   

        63011 Supplemental Of   88.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 89.51 0.00 0.00 49.00 126.35 160.50 0.00 514.24

        61000 Total OFF SITE   88.88 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 89.51 0.00 0.00 49.00 126.35 160.50 0.00 514.24

    62000 ON SITE MANAGE
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        62002 On Site Manage   1,953.10 1,953.10 1,953.10 2,414.65 1,953.10 1,953.10 1,953.10 2,444.65 1,461.55 2,414.65 1,953.10 1,953.10 24,360.30

        62003 On Site Manage    107.54 107.54 107.54 161.31 107.54 107.54 107.54 161.31 53.77 161.31 73.69 70.62 1,327.25

        62005 On Site Manage    10.00 0.40 9.22 23.92 0.71 10.30 10.58 15.49 5.47 16.62 10.75 10.80 124.26

        62006 On Site Manage    138.00 138.00 138.00 207.23 138.00 138.00 138.00 207.00 69.00 207.00 138.00 138.00 1,794.23

        62000 Total ON SITE M 2,208.64 2,199.04 2,207.86 2,807.11 2,199.35 2,208.94 2,209.22 2,828.45 1,589.79 2,799.58 2,175.54 2,172.52 27,606.04

    64000 REPAIR AND MAIN  

        64004 Landscaping & G 0.00 0.00 1,340.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 350.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,690.28

        64006 General R&M 15,740.88 7,913.86 3,430.21 423.37 588.50 3,660.19 0.00 2,058.17 1,752.22 85.25 780.89 88.67 36,522.21

        64007 Sewer/Septic 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 205.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 205.74

        64008 Small Tools and 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 306.61 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 306.61

        64000 Total REPAIR A   15,740.88 7,913.86 4,770.49 423.37 588.50 3,966.80 0.00 2,613.91 1,752.22 85.25 780.89 88.67 38,724.84

    65000 TAXES

        65004 Permits 0.00 0.00 0.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 85.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 90.89

        65005 Property Tax -5,608.79 0.00 5,969.72 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,668.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,029.49

        65000 Total TAXES -5,608.79 0.00 5,969.72 5.00 0.00 0.00 15,668.56 85.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,120.38

    66000 UTILITIES

        66002 Electric 0.00 -710.14 427.05 675.87 23.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.49 21.82 22.58 464.64

        66004 Garbage 1,039.68 433.07 1,512.40 1,126.95 1,126.95 1,166.75 1,126.95 1,126.95 1,126.95 1,126.95 1,087.68 1,087.68 13,088.96

        66005 Gas 0.00 50.32 45.55 704.39 4.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 3.85 3.98 812.81

        66007 Sewer/Septic 0.00 12,888.00 12.46 12.46 12.46 12.46 0.00 1,312.42 1,299.96 1,299.96 1,299.96 1,299.96 19,450.10

        66010 Water 0.00 2,229.00 0.00 4,458.00 2,229.00 2,229.00 2,229.00 941.50 941.50 941.50 941.50 941.50 18,081.50

        66012 Recycle 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 91.63 91.63 183.26

        66000 Total UTILITIES 1,039.68 14,890.25 1,997.46 6,977.67 3,396.50 3,408.21 3,355.95 3,380.87 3,368.41 3,372.50 3,446.44 3,447.33 52,081.27

    68150 Travel Expense 1,799.28 1,488.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 97.39 0.00 85.35 0.00 3,470.28

TOTAL EXPENSE 50,430.89 38,033.29 17,145.92 16,790.06 9,003.08 11,024.46 22,233.73 10,149.12 10,553.86 8,808.93 14,922.18 48,007.52 257,103.04

OTHER EXPENSE

    70100 OTHER EXPENSE

        60006 Accounting Expe 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00

        60096 Loan Fees -2,879.79 0.00 2,879.79 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

        65001 LLC Taxes & Fee 0.00 90.00 90.00 0.00 25.00 300.00 0.00 75.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 580.00

        70110 Depreciation & A 0.00 0.00 362,203.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 362,203.00

        70120 Mortgage Interes 2,306.66 4,767.11 4,613.34 4,767.11 4,767.11 4,305.78 4,767.11 4,613.33 4,767.11 4,613.34 0.00 4,767.11 49,055.11

        70140 Franchise Tax B 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 800.00

        70150 Donations 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 540.00 0.00 0.00 540.00

        70100 Total OTHER EX -573.13 4,857.11 369,786.13 4,767.11 5,292.11 4,605.78 5,567.11 4,688.33 4,767.11 5,153.34 0.00 4,767.11 413,678.11

TOTAL OTHER EXPENS -573.13 4,857.11 369,786.13 4,767.11 5,292.11 4,605.78 5,567.11 4,688.33 4,767.11 5,153.34 0.00 4,767.11 413,678.11

NET INCOME -37,717.76 -35,335.40 -379,317.05 -12,567.17 -4,635.19 -8,155.24 -20,375.84 -6,912.45 -7,475.97 -2,597.27 -7,486.67 -42,729.91 -565,305.92
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OCT 22 NOV 22 DEC 22 JAN 23 FEB 23 MAR 23 APR 23 MAY 23 JUN 23 JUL 23 AUG 23 SEP 23 TOTAL

NET INCOME SUMMARY

Income

Expense

Other Income & Expense

NET INCOME

Oct 22 Nov 22 Dec 22 Jan 23 Feb 23 Mar 23 Apr 23 May 23 Jun 23 Jul 23 Aug 23 Sep 23
-380000

-330000

-280000

-230000

-180000

-130000

-80000

-30000

20000

Income

Expense

Net Income

Income

0

6000

12000

Expense

0

30000

60000

12,140.00

-50,430.89

573.13

-37,717.76

7,555.00

-38,033.29

-4,857.11

-35,335.40

7,615.00

-17,145.92

-369,786.13

-379,317.05

8,990.00

-16,790.06

-4,767.11

-12,567.17

9,660.00

-9,003.08

-5,292.11

-4,635.19

7,475.00

-11,024.46

-4,605.78

-8,155.24

7,425.00

-22,233.73

-5,567.11

-20,375.84

7,925.00

-10,149.12

-4,688.33

-6,912.45

7,845.00

-10,553.86

-4,767.11

-7,475.97

11,365.00

-8,808.93

-5,153.34

-2,597.27

7,435.51

-14,922.18

0.00

-7,486.67

10,044.72

-48,007.52

-4,767.11

-42,729.91

105,475.23

-257,103.04

-413,678.11

-565,305.92
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Alternatively, they can use their cash to buy short-term United States treasuries. These are 

three-month loans to the United States government. Short-term U.S. treasuries are as close 

as we have to a risk-free investment, and the three-month rate is currently at a historically 

high level of 5.28%2.  

 

 
 

Going up the risk-ladder, the investor can choose to lend their money to large, established, 

U.S. corporations. These types of assets are called “investment grade” bonds. They represent 

a low-level of risk and are very easily bought and sold. The average return on these 

investments are currently 5.5% 3 . Further up the risk ladder are loans to higher risk 

corporations. These higher risk bonds are called “high-yield” bonds, and have robust trading 

markets, so are easily bought and sold. The average return on these investments currently 

range between 7.5 – 13.5%3. 

 

An investor who wishes to invest in U.S. real estate assets can buy shares in publicly-traded 

Real Estate Investment Trusts (REITs), which are investments vehicles that own U.S. real 

estate assets. REITs are structured as liquid stock market investments that can be instantly 

bought and sold by investors.  There are three REITs in the U.S. whose underlying assets are 

mobile home parks (ELS, SUI, and UMH).  Over the 10 year period ending July 24, 2023, 

these 3 manufactured housing REITs have delivered a 15.13% average annual total return4. 

 

A law of economics is that investors require an “illiquidity premium” in order to invest in 

illiquid assets.  In other words, if there is an asset (“Asset A”) yielding a 10% annual return 

that can be instantly bought and sold at a transparent price (giving investors the ability to 

quickly reallocate capital based on individual needs or market conditions), and another 

asset (“Asset B”) yielding a 10% annual return which may take months or years to sell (at a 

price that cannot be determined in advance), no rational investor would invest in Asset B if 

they also have the option to invest in Asset A.  In order to invest in Asset B, the market 

demands a higher return from Asset B than from Asset A.  This is what is known as the 

illiquidity premium. 

 

In the present case, an investor wishing to invest in mobile home parks can obtain a roughly 

15% average annual return over a 10 year period. They can invest by sitting at their 

computer, opening an online brokerage account with Fidelity or Charles Schwab, and 

buying REIT shares which are completely liquid and which can be bought or sold at any 

time at a transparent price. 

 
2 Please see attached figure or: https://fred.stlouisfed.org/series/DTB3 
3 https://www.wsj.com/market-data/bonds/benchmarks 
4 https://www reit.com/sites/default/files/returns/DomesticReturns.pdf, page 4. 



 

In contrast, an investor who goes out into the real world, and who buys an actual mobile 

home park such as Little Woods, with all of the risks inherent in a real estate investment 

(e.g. wildfire risk, environmental contamination risk, title risk, insurability risk, slip and fall 

risk, interest rate risk, zoning risk, etc.), also has to face a lack of immediate liquidity 

options and no known price if they wish to exit the investment. For this investor to choose 

to allocate their cash to buying a mobile home rather than a REIT, will require an illiquidity 

premium over and above the returns available from investing in a liquid Real Estate 

Investment Trust. 

 

In summary, for an illiquid mobile home park investment such as Little Woods to attract 

investment capital, it must generate a significantly higher return than U.S. treasury bonds, 

investment grade bonds, high-yield bonds, or public REIT shares.  Therefore, I conclude that 

a fair and reasonable rate of return for an illiquid mobile home park investment such as Little 

Woods is in the range of 12% to 20%. 

 

Yours faithfully, 

 

Babak Somekh 

 

E-mail: babak.somekh@baruch.cuny.edu 
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GL 05/2022 - 09/2022 10/2022 - 09/2023
64006 - General R&M 136,626.36$               36,522.21$                    
64030 - R&M Wages 186,712.98$               -$                               
64001 - Equipment Rental 5,077.89$                   -$                               
Total GL Expenses

Asphalt 
Total
Purchase Credit



Total
173,148.57$        See 64006 Detail worksheet for detail
186,712.98$        See 64030 Detail worksheet for detail

5,077.89$            See 64001 Detail worksheet for detail
364,939.44$        
34,738.00$          

399,677.44$        
(300,000.00)$       

99,677.44$          



General Ledger
Property: La Hacienda Mobile Estates, LLC
Detail 05/01/22 - 09/30/23  (cash basis)

Date Type Reference
64006 General R&M   (Expense)

05/27/22 CHKITM AV1
06/01/22 CHKITM 1007
06/01/22 CHKITM 1008
06/02/22 CHKITM 1010
06/02/22 CHKITM 1010
06/22/22 CHKITM 1019
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
06/27/22 CHKITM 1020
07/01/22 CHKITM AV5
07/08/22 CHKITM 1022
07/08/22 CHKITM 1023
07/19/22 CHKITM 1027
07/20/22 CHKITM 1028
07/22/22 CHKITM 1029



07/27/22 CHKITM 1030
08/03/22 CHKITM 1031
08/03/22 CHKITM 1031
08/03/22 CHKITM 1031
08/03/22 CHKITM 1031



08/03/22 CHKITM 1031
08/03/22 CHKITM 1031
08/03/22 CHKITM 1031
08/03/22 CHKITM 1031
08/03/22 CHKITM 1031
08/03/22 CHKITM 1031
08/03/22 CHKITM 1031
08/03/22 CHKITM 1031
08/03/22 CHKITM 1031
08/03/22 CHKITM 1031
08/03/22 CHKITM 1031
08/03/22 CHKITM 1031
08/03/22 CHKITM 1031
08/03/22 CHKITM 1031
08/03/22 CHKITM 1031
08/03/22 CHKITM 1031
08/03/22 CHKITM 1031
08/03/22 CHKITM 1031
08/03/22 CHKITM 1031
08/03/22 CHKITM 1031
08/03/22 CHKITM 1031
08/03/22 CHKITM 1031
08/03/22 CHKITM 1031
08/03/22 CHKITM 1031
08/03/22 CHKITM 1031
08/05/22 CHKITM 1032
08/08/22 CHKITM 1033
08/16/22 CHKITM AV11
08/18/22 CHKITM 1034
08/22/22 CHKITM 1036
08/24/22 CHKITM 1037
08/24/22 CHKITM 1037
08/25/22 CHKITM 1038
08/30/22 CHKITM 1039
08/30/22 CHKITM 1040
09/06/22 CHKITM 1041
09/06/22 CHKITM 1041
09/06/22 CHKITM 1041
09/06/22 CHKITM 1041
09/06/22 CHKITM 1041
09/06/22 CHKITM 1041
09/06/22 CHKITM 1041
09/06/22 CHKITM 1041
09/06/22 CHKITM 1041
09/06/22 CHKITM 1041
09/06/22 CHKITM 1041
09/07/22 CHKITM 1042
09/13/22 CHKITM 1043
09/14/22 CHKITM 1044
09/21/22 CHKITM 1046
09/21/22 CHKITM 1047
09/23/22 CHKITM 1050
09/26/22 CHKITM 1051
10/02/22 CHKITM 1056
10/02/22 CHKITM 1056
10/02/22 CHKITM 1056
10/02/22 CHKITM 1056
10/02/22 CHKITM 1056
10/02/22 CHKITM 1056
10/02/22 CHKITM 1056
10/02/22 CHKITM 1056
10/02/22 CHKITM 1056



10/02/22 CHKITM 1056
10/02/22 CHKITM 1056
10/02/22 CHKITM 1056
10/02/22 CHKITM 1056
10/03/22 CHKITM 1054
10/05/22 CHKITM 1055
10/07/22 CHKITM 1058
10/07/22 CHKITM 1059



10/10/22 CHKITM 1060
10/19/22 CHKITM 1066
10/19/22 CHKITM 1067
11/01/22 CHKITM 1071
11/07/22 CHKITM 1075
11/08/22 CHKITM 1076
11/08/22 CHKITM 1076
11/08/22 CHKITM 1076
11/08/22 CHKITM 1076
11/08/22 CHKITM 1076
11/08/22 CHKITM 1076
11/08/22 CHKITM 1076
11/08/22 CHKITM 1076
11/08/22 CHKITM 1076
11/08/22 CHKITM 1076
11/08/22 CHKITM 1076
11/08/22 CHKITM 1076
11/08/22 CHKITM 1076
11/16/22 CHKITM 1077
11/16/22 CHKITM 1077
11/18/22 CHKITM AV29
12/02/22 CHKITM 1079
12/02/22 CHKITM 1080
12/02/22 CHKITM ACH
12/09/22 CHKITM AV33
12/19/22 CHKITM ACH
12/19/22 CHKITM ACH
12/27/22 CHKITM ACH
12/28/22 CHKITM ACH
12/28/22 CHKITM ACH
01/25/23 CHKITM ACH
01/25/23 CHKITM ACH
02/03/23 CHKITM 1084
02/26/23 CHKITM ACH
02/28/23 CHKITM ACH
03/15/23 CHKITM AV62
03/20/23 CHKITM ACH
03/20/23 CHKITM ACH
03/20/23 CHKITM ACH
03/20/23 CHKITM ACH
03/28/23 CHKITM AV64
03/31/23 CHKITM ACH
05/02/23 CHKITM AV69
05/12/23 CHKITM AV72
05/18/23 CHKITM 1098
05/26/23 CHKITM 1101
05/31/23 CHKITM AV78
06/21/23 CHKITM AV83
06/30/23 CHKITM AV90
07/28/23 CHKITM AV102
08/28/23 CHKITM AV110
09/26/23 CHKITM AV119
64006 General R&M



Description Debit Credit

Stewart Technical Services: Trails End MHP 11,016.49
Andreas Gonzalez: Out of Town over 100-Miles @$25/night, * Trails End x 6days 150.00
Jordan English: Out of Town over 100-Miles @$25/night, * Trails End x 6days 150.00
Harmony Communities, Inc.: CREDIT CARD PE 05/10/22 361.13
Harmony Communities, Inc.: CREDIT CARD PE 05/10/22 30,672.27
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Reimb Harmony for *Trails End 12/8/21 to 5/18/22 PPM-M Park Inspection W/E 02/06/22 680.00
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Repairs 2.90
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster rehab park 4.29
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster rehab park 16.50
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster rehab park 20.74
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Rehab park 21.89
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Meals 26.95
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Lunch for crew 28.46
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster rehab park 32.89
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Rehab park 34.97
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dinner for crew 48.33
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Copy of Reports 49.64
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Rehab park 58.16
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Rehab park 60.19
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Repairs 74.35
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dinner for crew 83.18
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Lunch for crew 87.14
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster rehab park 87.23
Harmony Communities, Inc.: C/B for site 101.31
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Repairs 106.52
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Repairs 107.32
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Repairs 121.46
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Repairs 152.27
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Repairs 157.05
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Repairs 158.25
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster rehab park 165.00
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Repairs 189.01
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Repairs 208.44
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Storage container 269.64
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Repairs 303.03
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Repairs 349.11
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Repairs 476.45
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Repairs 500.64
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Repairs 530.15
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Rehab park 547.16
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster rehab park 618.20
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster rehab park 618.20
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster rehab park-rental 618.20
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster rehab park 657.80
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster rehab park 657.80
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster rehab park 657.80
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster rehab park 657.80
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster rehab park 657.80
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster rehab park 1,315.60
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster rehab park-rental 1,315.60
Stewart Technical Services: Trails End MHP 13,361.60
Andreas Gonzalez: Out of town over 100 Miles $25/night  Trail End, 6/20, 6/21,6/22, 75.00
Jordan English: Out of town over 100 Miles $25/night Trail End, 6/20,6/21, 6/22 75.00
PPM-Maintenance: ADMIN PPM CREW P/E 7/8/22 -Danielle 150.00
United Rentals (North America), Inc.: Invoice #206024732-001 Trailer Tilt per John G 347.57
PPM-Maintenance: FRESNO PPM CREW P/E 6/24/22 -(228.5hrs) 11,425.00



PPM-Maintenance: Josh's work crew (PPM) W/E  07/01/22 La Hacienda ,3hr Admin 150.00
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpsters 17.16
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Repairs parts Wilcox mobile mini 19.26
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Rehab park 22.17
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpsyers 25.74



Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpsters 27.89
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Rehab Park 28.11
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Park repairs 31.01
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpsters 36.47
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Rehab Park 43.63
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpsters 46.48
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Rehab Park 54.20
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpsters 54.78
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Rehab Park 55.72
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Rehab Park 61.44
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Rehab Park 62.46
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Gas line Tags 89.33
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Rehab Park 120.30
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Park repairs 160.83
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpsters 174.63
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpsters 333.19
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Park repairs 347.25
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster 608.00
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpsters 618.20
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster 618.20
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Park repairs 630.81
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Base Rock Rehab Park 798.25
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Base Rock Rehab Park 837.71
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpsters 1,315.60
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpsters 1,315.60
PPM-Maintenance:  Josh's work crew (PPM) W/E  07/15/22  Trails End, J.G. 1,020.00
PPM-Maintenance:  Josh's work crew (PPM) W/E  07/22/22  La Hacienda, Admin-Danielle 255.00
Stewart Technical Services: Trails End MHP 7,869.00
PPM-Maintenance: Josh's work crew (PPM) W/E  07/29/22 La Hacienda Park J.G., Admin 1,350.00
PPM-Maintenance: Josh's work crew (PPM) W/E  08/12/22 Trails End Park, Patio Post, Post, & Admin 6,280.00
PPM-Maintenance: FRESNO PPM CREW P/E 8/12/22 -La Hacienda (40Hrs) 2,000.00
PPM-Maintenance: FRESNO PPM CREW P/E 8/19/22 -La Hacienda (40Hrs) 2,000.00
PPM-Maintenance: FRESNO PPM CREW P/E 8/5/22 -La Hacineda (20Hrs) 1,000.00
Andreas Gonzalez: Out of town over 100 Miles $25/night Trails End 8/15- 8/17 75.00
Jordan English: Out of town over 100 Miles $25/night Trails End 8/15- 8/17 75.00
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster 2.86
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Park repairs 14.15
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Repairs 34.12
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster 45.05
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster 47.19
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster 618.20
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster 618.20
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster 646.80
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster 660.00
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Plumbing 1,041.70
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Awnings & supports 60 pieces 5,206.19
PPM-Maintenance: Josh's work crew (PPM) W/E  08/19/22  Trails End , awning post 4,940.00
PPM-Maintenance: Josh's work crew (PPM) W/E  08/26/22 Trails End John G, & Admin 1,580.00
PPM-Maintenance: FRESNO PPM CREW P/E 09/02/22 Trails End, La Hacienda   4,000.00
Andreas Gonzalez: Out of town over 100 Miles $25/night Trails End 9/5-9/7 75.00
Jordan English: Out of town over 100 Miles $25/night Trails End 9/5-9/7 75.00
PPM-Maintenance: Josh's work crew (PPM) W/E  09/16/22  Trails End John G 1,190.00
PPM-Maintenance: FRESNO PPM CREW P/E 09/16/22 Trails End, La Hacienda 50hrs  5,000.00
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Park repairs 17.28
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dinner 49.31
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Park repairs 53.89
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster 74.58
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Park repairs 75.26
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster 77.88
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster 89.76
Harmony Communities, Inc.: New Copy Documents 91.39
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster 165.00



Harmony Communities, Inc.: Park repairs 184.67
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Park repairs 245.40
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster 618.20
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster 742.50
Christopher Macias: Reimb. Cash & Personal card purchase per Danielle 35.76
PPM-Maintenance: Josh's work crew (PPM) W/E  09/23/22 Trails End Last List, and Admin 5,415.00
Andreas Gonzalez: Out of town over 100 Miles $25/night Trails End 9/19-9/21 75.00
Jordan English: Out of town over 100 Miles $25/night Trails End 9/19-9/21 75.00



PPM-Maintenance: FRESNO PPM CREW P/E 09/30/22 La Hacienda 100hrs  5,000.00
PPM-Maintenance: Josh's work crew (PPM) W/E  09/30/22 Trails End Park Repairs and Admin 1,890.00
PPM-Maintenance: Josh's work crew (PPM) W/E  10/7/22 Trails End JG 765.00
PPM-Maintenance: Repairs & Maintenance 250.00
PPM-Maintenance: Repairs & maintenance 1,500.00
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Plumbing 12.45
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dinner 13.93
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Pair repairs 45.49
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dinner 53.99
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Plates electric panel 59.90
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Pair repairs 87.10
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Plumbing 105.83
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Pair repairs 106.29
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Pair repairs 114.72
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster 138.00
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Dumpster 223.58
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Park repairs 287.06
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Plumbing 480.02
PPM-Maintenance: Repairs & maintenance administration 100.00
PPM-Maintenance: Repairs & maintenance 340.00
Stewart Technical Services: Spc # 46, 47, 48 , 27 3,995.50
Christopher Macias: Reimbursement - UHAUL  Park Cleanup 56.70
Christopher Macias: Reimbursement - Mid Valley Disposal, Park cleanup 280.00
PPM-Maintenance: Repairs & maintenance 255.00
City of Fresno: Street Cleaning 85.81
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Roof repair #27 20.99
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Repairs 36.71
PPM-Maintenance: Repairs & maintenance 595.00
PPM-Maintenance: Administration 100.00
PPM-Maintenance: Park dump run & clean up 2,000.00
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Park clean up 80.92
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Tow Signs 342.45
Christopher Macias: January mileage reimbursement 88.50
PPM-Maintenance: Maintenance & cleaning 250.00
PPM-Maintenance: Cleaned park 250.00
Republic Services: Roll off for rehabs 467.69
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Park cleanup/fence 65.93
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Fence Repair 280.12
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Park fence repairs 1,213.09
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Fence repairs 1,295.46
Republic Services: Roll off for rehabs 87.90
PPM-Maintenance: Park maintenance & cleanup 250.00
Republic Services: Roll off for rehabs 458.83
Republic Services: Roll off for rehabs 436.98
Appraisal Guy, Inc.: Project Retainer fee 500.00
Christopher Macias: Reimbursement for Uhal and dump charges 174.50
Republic Services: Roll off for rehabs - May 487.86
Republic Services: Roll off for rehabs - May 933.25
Republic Services: Roll off for rehabs - Jun 818.97
Republic Services: Roll off for rehabs - Jul 85.25
Republic Services: Roll off for rehabs - Aug 780.89
Republic Services: 09/01/23 - 09/30/23 Roll off for rehabs 88.67
Beg Bal: 173,756.57 608.00

173,756.57 608.00



Balance
0.00

11,016.49
11,166.49
11,316.49
11,677.62
42,349.89
43,029.89
43,032.79
43,037.08
43,053.58
43,074.32
43,096.21
43,123.16
43,151.62
43,184.51
43,219.48
43,267.81
43,317.45
43,375.61
43,435.80
43,510.15
43,593.33
43,680.47
43,767.70
43,869.01
43,975.53
44,082.85
44,204.31
44,356.58
44,513.63
44,671.88
44,836.88
45,025.89
45,234.33
45,503.97
45,807.00
46,156.11
46,632.56
47,133.20
47,663.35
48,210.51
48,828.71
49,446.91
50,065.11
50,722.91
51,380.71
52,038.51
52,696.31
53,354.11
54,669.71
55,985.31
69,346.91
69,421.91
69,496.91
69,646.91
69,994.48
81,419.48



81,569.48
81,586.64
81,605.90
81,628.07
81,653.81



81,681.70
81,709.81
81,740.82
81,777.29
81,820.92
81,867.40
81,921.60
81,976.38
82,032.10
82,093.54
82,156.00
82,245.33
82,365.63
82,526.46
82,701.09
83,034.28
83,381.53
82,773.53
83,391.73
84,009.93
84,640.74
85,438.99
86,276.70
87,592.30
88,907.90
89,927.90
90,182.90
98,051.90
99,401.90

105,681.90
107,681.90
109,681.90
110,681.90
110,756.90
110,831.90
110,834.76
110,848.91
110,883.03
110,928.08
110,975.27
111,593.47
112,211.67
112,858.47
113,518.47
114,560.17
119,766.36
124,706.36
126,286.36
130,286.36
130,361.36
130,436.36
131,626.36
136,626.36
136,643.64
136,692.95
136,746.84
136,821.42
136,896.68
136,974.56
137,064.32
137,155.71
137,320.71



137,505.38
137,750.78
138,368.98
139,111.48
139,147.24
144,562.24
144,637.24
144,712.24



149,712.24
151,602.24
152,367.24
152,617.24
154,117.24
154,129.69
154,143.62
154,189.11
154,243.10
154,303.00
154,390.10
154,495.93
154,602.22
154,716.94
154,854.94
155,078.52
155,365.58
155,845.60
155,945.60
156,285.60
160,281.10
160,337.80
160,617.80
160,872.80
160,958.61
160,979.60
161,016.31
161,611.31
161,711.31
163,711.31
163,792.23
164,134.68
164,223.18
164,473.18
164,723.18
165,190.87
165,256.80
165,536.92
166,750.01
168,045.47
168,133.37
168,383.37
168,842.20
169,279.18
169,779.18
169,953.68
170,441.54
171,374.79
172,193.76
172,279.01
173,059.90
173,148.57
173,148.57



General Ledger
Property: La Hacienda Mobile Estates, LLC
Detail 05/01/22 - 09/30/23  (cash basis)

Date Type Reference
64030 Repair & Maintenance - Wages   (Expense)

05/17/22 CHKITM 1001
05/19/22 CHKITM 1005
05/20/22 CHKITM 1004
05/20/22 CHKITM 1004
05/20/22 CHKITM 1004
05/20/22 CHKITM 1004
06/01/22 CHKITM 1006
06/02/22 CHKITM 1009
06/02/22 CHKITM 1009
06/02/22 CHKITM 1009
06/02/22 CHKITM 1009
06/06/22 CHKITM 1011
06/06/22 CHKITM 1012
06/07/22 CHKITM 1013
06/10/22 CHKITM 1015
06/10/22 CHKITM 1016
06/13/22 CHKITM 1017
06/15/22 CHKITM 1018
06/15/22 CHKITM 1018
06/15/22 CHKITM 1018
06/15/22 CHKITM 1018
06/22/22 CHKITM 1019
06/22/22 CHKITM 1019
06/22/22 CHKITM 1019
06/22/22 CHKITM 1019
06/22/22 CHKITM 1019
06/22/22 CHKITM 1019
06/22/22 CHKITM 1019
06/22/22 CHKITM 1019
06/22/22 CHKITM 1019
06/22/22 CHKITM 1019
06/22/22 CHKITM 1019
06/22/22 CHKITM 1019
07/05/22 CHKITM 1021
07/12/22 CHKITM 1024
07/12/22 CHKITM 1025
07/12/22 CHKITM 1026
64030 Repair & Maintenance - Wages



Description Debit Credit

Giancarlo Troiani: Final Pay 2,433.83
Marcus Singanonh: Final Pay 803.40
Harmony Communities, Inc.: PR REIMB 05/02/22 - 05/15/22 31.70
Harmony Communities, Inc.: PR REIMB 05/02/22 - 05/15/22 1,082.05
Harmony Communities, Inc.: PR REIMB 05/02/22 - 05/15/22 1,123.95
Harmony Communities, Inc.: PR REIMB 05/02/22 - 05/15/22 6,936.75
PPM-Maintenance: Josh's work crew (PPM) W/E  04/22/22 *Trails End 8,000.00
Harmony Communities, Inc.: PR REIMB 05/16/22 - 05/29/22 20.00
Harmony Communities, Inc.: PR REIMB 05/16/22 - 05/29/22 517.53
Harmony Communities, Inc.: PR REIMB 05/16/22 - 05/29/22 853.98
Harmony Communities, Inc.: PR REIMB 05/16/22 - 05/29/22 5,693.20
PPM-Maintenance: Josh's work crew (PPM) W/E  04/29/22 *Trails End Park 12,120.00
PPM-Maintenance: Josh's work crew (PPM) W/E  05/06/22  *Trails End park 8,000.00
PPM-Maintenance: Josh's work crew (PPM) W/E  05/13/22  *Trails End Park 8,000.00
PPM-Maintenance: Josh's work crew (PPM) W/E  05/20/22  *Trails End Park 8,000.00
PPM-Maintenance: Josh's work crew (PPM) W/E  05/27/22  *Trails End Park 8,570.00
PPM-Maintenance: Josh's work crew (PPM) W/E  06/03/22  *Trails End Park 2,720.00
Harmony Communities, Inc.: PR REIMB 05/30/22 - 06/12/22 15.24
Harmony Communities, Inc.: PR REIMB 05/30/22 - 06/12/22 399.78
Harmony Communities, Inc.: PR REIMB 05/30/22 - 06/12/22 783.90
Harmony Communities, Inc.: PR REIMB 05/30/22 - 06/12/22 5,226.00
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Reimb Harmony for *Trails End 12/8/21 to 5/18/22  Extra hours, water Leak 1,126.93
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Reimb Harmony for *Trails End 12/8/21 to 5/18/22 PPM-M Rehab labor 1,308.12
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Reimb Harmony for *Trails End 12/8/21 to 5/18/22 PR 03-20-22 4,631.99
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Reimb Harmony for *Trails End 12/8/21 to 5/18/22 PPM-M Rehab W/E 03/25/22 5,520.00
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Reimb Harmony for *Trails End 12/8/21 to 5/18/22 PPM-M Rehab W/E 04/15/22 6,500.00
PPM-Maintenance: Josh's work crew (PPM) W/E  03/20/2022 *Trails End Park 7,040.00
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Reimb Harmony for *Trails End 12/8/21 to 5/18/22 PPM-M Rehab W/E 04/01/22 7,080.00
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Reimb Harmony for *Trails End 12/8/21 to 5/18/22 PR 04/01/22 to 04/17/22 7,802.11
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Reimb Harmony for *Trails End 12/8/21 to 5/18/22 PPM-M Rehab W/E 04/08/22 8,000.00
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Reimb Harmony for *Trails End 12/8/21 to 5/18/22 PR 03/21/22 to 04/03/22 8,790.58
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Reimb Harmony for *Trails End 12/8/21 to 5/18/22 PR 05/02/22 to 05/15/22 9,174.45
Harmony Communities, Inc.: Reimb Harmony for *Trails End 12/8/21 to 5/18/22 PR 04/18/22 to 05/01/22 9,967.49
PPM-Maintenance: PPM Work Crew, La Hacienda (228.5 hours) , Christopher, Demetrius, Jonathan 11,425.00
PPM-Maintenance: Josh's work crew (PPM) W/E  06/10/22 *Trails End 5,400.00
PPM-Maintenance: Josh's work crew (PPM) W/E  06/17/22 * Trails End 5,400.00
PPM-Maintenance: Josh's work crew (PPM) W/E  06/24/22 *Trails End 6,215.00
Beg Bal: 186,712.98 0.00

186,712.98 0.00



Balance
0.00

2,433.83
3,237.23
3,268.93
4,350.98
5,474.93

12,411.68
20,411.68
20,431.68
20,949.21
21,803.19
27,496.39
39,616.39
47,616.39
55,616.39
63,616.39
72,186.39
74,906.39
74,921.63
75,321.41
76,105.31
81,331.31
82,458.24
83,766.36
88,398.35
93,918.35

100,418.35
107,458.35
114,538.35
122,340.46
130,340.46
139,131.04
148,305.49
158,272.98
169,697.98
175,097.98
180,497.98
186,712.98
186,712.98



General Ledger
Property: La Hacienda Mobile Estates, LLC
Detail 05/01/22 - 09/30/23  (cash basis)

Date Type Reference
64001 Equipment Rental   (Expense)

06/07/22 CHKITM 1014
07/15/22 CHKITM AV6
07/15/22 CHKITM AV7
07/20/22 CHKITM AV7
08/16/22 CHKITM AV10
09/02/22 CHKITM AV14
64001 Equipment Rental



Description Debit Credit Balance
0.00

United Rentals (North America), Inc.: Rental Equipment Mini Excavator  *Trails End MHP 2,034.46 2,034.46
United Rentals (North America), Inc.: Equipment Rental 990.28 3,024.74
United Rentals - Big Dog Builders: Skid Steer Rental Equipment 990.28 4,015.02
United Rentals - Big Dog Builders: Skid Steer Rental Equipment 990.28 3,024.74
United Rentals (North America), Inc.: Equipment Rental 194.50 3,219.24
United Rentals (North America), Inc.: Equipment Rental 1,858.65 5,077.89
Beg Bal: 6,068.17 990.28 5,077.89

6,068.17 990.28




